
OS

OS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS
OS

OS

OSOS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS
OS

OSOS

OS
OSOSOS

OS

OS

OS

OSOS

OS

OS

OS

OSOSOSOS

OS

OS
OS OS OS

OS OS
OS OS OS OS OS

OS

OSOS

OS OS

OS

OS OS

OS

OS

OS OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OSOSOSOSOSOS

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

A

B

C

D

E

H

A7.1.1
4

CL003
L011

SG018
L012

SG015
L009

SG019
L010

SG021
L008

SG020C
L005

SG016
L006

SG020B
L003

SG020A
L004

CORRIDOR
C106

LER
L002A

MAIN MECHANICAL
187

MAIN ELECTRICAL
186

BDF/ IT
185

CL006C
L044

CL006B
L043

CL006A
L042

SG001B
L027

SG005B
SG001B

L025
SG008

L023
SG002

L021

SG009
L016

SG010A
L020

SG012
L024

SG005A
L026

SG001A
L028

SG017
L013

SG022
L007

VESTIBULE
C100

ADMINISTRATION
O101

OPEN OFFICE
O111

CONF.
O103

CONF.
O104

OFFICE
O109

OFFICE
O110

OFFICE
O112

COPY / MAIL
O129

OFFICE
O120

OFFICE
O121

OFFICE
O113

OPEN OFFICE
O130

CORRIDOR
C104

OFFICE
O127

OFFICE
O126

OFFICE
O125

OFFICE
O124

OFFICE
O123

OFFICE
O122

OFFICE
O105

OFFICE
O106

OFFICE
O107

OFFICE
O108

SG004
L014

SG003B
SG003A

L015

SG013
SG013A

L017
SG014

L018

SG006
SG007

L019

22
' - 

0"
11

' - 
0"

44
' - 

0"
10

' - 
0"

35
' - 

0"

ROBOTICS
L047

22' - 0" 22' - 0" 22' - 0" 22' - 0" 22' - 0" 22' - 0" 22' - 0" 22' - 0" 22' - 0" 22' - 0" 22' - 0"

A3
.1

.A
.E

1
A3

.1
.A

.E
1

1
A4.2.2

1
A4.2.2

2
A4.2.2

2
A4.2.2

FLAT MTL TYP.

SLOPED ACT TYP.

FLAT MTL TYP.

SLOPED ACT TYP.

RESTROOM
101C

RESTROOM
101B

SLOPED MTL TYP.

FLAT ACT TYP.

SLOPED MTL TYP.

FLAT ACT TYP.

A7.1.2
2

+10' - 0"+10' - 0"+10' - 0"

+10' - 0"+10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0"

+10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0"

+19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0" +19' - 0"

+19' - 0"

+19' - 0"

+8' - 5"

+8' - 5"

+8' - 5"

+8' - 5"

OFFICE
O128

+10' - 0"

+11' - 0"

DIRECTOR'S
OFFICE

O102

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+10' - 0"+10' - 0"

+10' - 0" +10' - 0" +10' - 0"
+10' - 0"

+10' - 0"

+10' - 0"

+9' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0" +11' - 0" +11' - 0" +11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0" +11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0" +11' - 0" +11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+11' - 0"

+10' - 0"
+11' - 0"

+10' - 0"

FQ

P

N

21

22

J

J.3

K

L

M

23

E.3

E.1

17.4 18.6

F.9

N.3

24

25

28

R

S

U

26

27

J.1

21.3 21.6

+10' - 0"

2' - 9 1/2" 38' - 0" 2' - 9 1/2"

18
' - 

0"
2' 

- 6
"

3' - 0 1/4" 26' - 0" 3' - 0 1/4"

18
' - 

0"
2' 

- 6
"

2

A10.2.2

3

A10.2.2

9"
8' 

- 6
"

9"

+8' - 5"

A7.1.5
6

+8' - 5"

4
A4.3.3

3
A4.3.6

22
' - 

0"
11

' - 
0"

44
' - 

0"
10

' - 
0"

15
' - 

2"
19

' - 
10

"

+8' - 5"

+8' - 5"

1
A10.2.3

1
A10.2.3

2
A10.2.3

2
A10.2.3

A3
.1

.B
A3

.1
.B

A4.3.0
3

9' 
- 9

"
EQ

EQ
6' 

- 6
"

5' 
- 6

"

5' 
- 6

"
5' 

- 6
"

12' - 9"

16
' - 

0"
EQ

EQ

11' - 0" TYP.

F
s

Fs

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
sF

s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
sOS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS OS

F
s

Fs

Fs

Fs
Fs

Fs

Fs
Fs

Fs

Fs

Fs

F
s

F
s

F
sF

s
F
s

F
sF

s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

F
s

122413.C122413.C122413.C122413.C

7

A10.2.1
TYP

TYP @ ENCLOSED
OFFICE GLAZING FOR
ALL LOCATION THAT DO
NOT HAVE GL-A-5 GLAZING

122413.D

122413.D
TYP

2

A10.2.1 TYP
1

A10.2.1

TYP

122413.D

5' - 0"

TY
P.

1' 
- 3

"

3"
11' - 3"

EQ
EQ

EQ EQ EQ EQALIGN

TYP.

ALIGN TYP.

7' - 0"

1' - 0" 1' - 0"

5' - 0"

4' - 3"

Affiliated
Engineers

Affiliated Engineers, Inc.
5802 Research Park Boulevard
Madison, Wisconsin 53719
Tel 608.238.2616  Fax 608.238.2614

Argonne
NATIONAL LABORATORY

FACILITY DOCUMENT NUMBER

PROJECT MANAGER

DRAWING TITLE

KEYPLAN

SEALS AND SIGNATURES

REV. NO. DESCRIPTION BY

PROJECT NORTH

SMITHGROUP, INC
35 EAST WACKER
SUITE 2200
CHICAGO, IL 60601
T 312.641.0770
F 312.641.6728
www.smithgroup.com

Pl
ot

 D
at

e:

PROJECT NO

CHECKED

DRAWN

DESIGNED FACILITY
NO(S)

REV. NO.

DWG STATE

CAD NO:

A/E DWG. NO.

A/E CADD FILE

BIND ORDER

PROJECT TITLE ADVANCED PROTEIN
CRYSTALLIZATION FACILITY,
ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY

FMS
Facilities Management Services

DATE -
ANL - JESSE ADAMS

B

APVD DATE

7/
3/

20
12

 4
:2

2:
03

 P
M

01 LEVEL REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN B

A3.1.B

22378.000

J446-101-W-
05/06/11

LH

AR, BJ

TT A3.1.B

A3.1.B

SCALE:

0' 4' 8' 16'

 1/8" = 1'-0"1 01 LEVEL B

KEYNOTES
Key Value Keynote Text

122413.C MOTOR-OPERATED ROLLER
SHADES. WIDTH OF SHADE TO
ALIGN WITH CURTAIN WALL
MULLIONS.

122413.D MANUALLY OPERATED ROLLER
SHADES. WIDTH OF SHADE TO
ALIGN WITH CUTAIN WALL
MULLIONS.

KEYNOTES
Key Value Keynote Text

122413.C MOTOR-OPERATED ROLLER
SHADES. WIDTH OF SHADE TO
ALIGN WITH CURTAIN WALL
MULLIONS.

122413.D MANUALLY OPERATED ROLLER
SHADES. WIDTH OF SHADE TO
ALIGN WITH CUTAIN WALL
MULLIONS.

GENERAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES:

1. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR QUANTITIES OF: LIGHTS, EQUIPMENT,
DEVICES, AND DUCT TERMINALS

2. SEE A3 SERIES RCP DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF: LIGHTS,
EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, AND DUCT TERMINALS

3. SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS ON RCP DRAWINGS ARE TO
INDICATE DESIGN INTENT ONLY

4. CENTER ALL CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES AND SENSORS
LOCATED IN CEILING GRID IN THE CENTER OF TILES, U.N.O.

5. LOCATE ALL LIGHTS LOCATED IN CEILING GRID EITHER ON THE
GRID OR CENTERED IN TILES, SEE ARCHITECTURAL RCP FOR EACH
ROOM
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